Winterbourne Stoke Events Committee

A Special General Meeting of the Winterbourne Stoke Events Committee is being held using Zoom at 7.30pm on Thursday 19th November 2020

Agenda

<u>Proposal 1</u>: To wind up the Winterbourne Stoke Events Committee due to inactivity and the inability of villagers to access the assets for community benefit.

<u>Proposal 2</u>: To transfer the assets of the Winterbourne Stoke Events Committee to the Winterbourne Stoke Village Preservation Society to be used for the benefit of the village

People are invited to attend the meeting virtually; to do so you must email the Parish Clerk on Clerk@WinterbourneStokePC.org.uk with your name and email for the link to be sent to you